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Geschlecht und Bezirken 1969

bene

Ursachen

Magen- 
und Zwölf- 
fingerdarm- 
geschwür

Kompli­
kationen

Diabetes
mellitus

Bösartige
Neoplasmcn

der
Schwanger­
schaft, der 
Geburt und 

des
Wochenbetts

Unfall­
folgen

Alters­
schwäche

Übrige
Todes­

ursachen

Bezirk

209
88

223
112

97
74

220
215
162
154

59
136
61
66
49

202
166
469
292

91
147
370
487
344
288

95
240
147
107
118

2 823 
1 600 
4 400
2 398 
1 378
1 633
4 260
5 325
3 536
2 786 
1 188 
2 434 
1 603 
1 131 
1 144

9
6

14
■6
5
2

9
11
4
9
3
4 
4

798 
460 

1 249 
640 
405 
421 
986 

1 173 
912 
712 
335 
622 
505 
339 
244

114
157
705
390

88
203
485
820
323
360
106
234
168
147
156

3 789
2 476 
5 851
3 988
1 829
2 077
5 595
6 119
4 666 
4 423
1 738
3 504
2 266 
1 846 
1 513

Hauptstadt Berlin
Cottbus
Dresden
Erfurt
Frankfurt
Gera
Halle
Karl-Marx-Stadt
Leipzig
Magdeburg
Neubrandenburg
Potsdam
ltostock
Schwerin
Suhl

1 925 3 563 37 639 100 9 801 4 456 51 680 DDR

lieh

122 56 1 288 ,
50 48 824 \ /

146 154 2 176 \ J
81 108 1 146
69 30 717 \ /
45 44 811 \ /

153 107 2 221 V /
138 160 2 816 \J
110 97 1 798 X
101 92 1 385 / \

36 28 605 / V
87 59 1 217 / \
43 39 817 / \
45 33 547 / \
38 42 598 / \

1 264 1 097 18 966 / \

365 39 1 918 Hauptstadt Berlin
288 50 1 396 Cottbus
615 246 3 080 Dresden
349 151 2 164 Erfurt
246 37 989 Frankfurt
207 71 1 145 Gera
541 164 3 187 Halle
583 296 3 363 Karl-Marx-Stadt
442 112 2 473 Leipzig
418 114 2 383 Magdeburg
206 41 1 040 N e ubrandenburg
355 69 1 910 Potsdam
301 62 1 267 Rostock
204 58 1 047 Schwerin
142 56 897 Suhl

5 262 1 566 28 259 DDR

87 146 1 535 9 433 75 1 871 Hauptstadt Berlin
38 118 776 6 172 107 1 080 Cottbus
77 315 2 224 14 634 459 2 771 Dresden
31 184 1 252 6 291 239 1 824 Erfurt
28 61 661 5 159 51 840 Frankfurt
29 103 822 2 214 132 932 Gera
67 263 2 039 7 445 321 2 408 Halle
77 327 2 509 7 590 524 2 756 Karl-Marx-Stadt
52 247 1 738 9 470 211 2 193 Leipzig
53 196 1 401 11 294 246 2 040 Magdeburg
23 67 583 4 129 65 698 Neubrandenburg
49 181 1 217 9 267 165 1 594 Potsdam
18 108 786 3 204 106 999 Rostock
21 74 584 4 135 89 799 Schwerin
11 76 546 4 102 100 616 Suhl

661 2 466 18 673 100 4 539 2 890 23 421 DDR


